-.. ANALOG
W DEVICES
I
,.. ~- ~....-...
!' --. - .-i:-
FEATURES
High Slew Rate 30V/p,s
Fast Settling to 0.1%: 700ns

..Specifications same as K grade.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
ORDERING GUIDE
.. ..
.. ..
.. ..
. NoteI. .. .
. Note2. .. .. .
. .. .. .. ... ..
0.25mVmax.
5j.LVI"Cmax 1Oj.LVI"Cmax.. ..
. ... ... .
. .. .
. .. ... ..
. ... .. .
. .. .. .. .. .
. - 55°C to + 125°C. .. .. .
60 ,000 rnin 100,000 rnin
25,OOOrnin 35,OOOmin
100,000 rnin 150,OOOmin
:t 12V (:t IOV mill)
.
:t BV(:t 12Vrnin) .
80mA .
:t 12V (:t 10V mill)
.
:t 12V (:t IOV mill)
.
:t BV(:t 12Vrnin) .
20mA .
5MHz .
500kHz .
30V/j.Ls (20V/j.Ls mill)
.
700ns .
1.2j.Ls 1.2j.Ls(2.0j.Lsmax)
1.0mVmax 0.5mVmax
15j.LV/oCmax 1Oj.LVI"Cmax
200j.LVNmax lOOj.LVNmax
Initial
Model Offset OffsetT.C. Output Price (lOO's)
AD38ljH ImV ISfLvre lOmA $ 8.30
AD381KH O.SmV lOfLVre 10mA $10.25
AD381LH 0.2SmV SfLVIDe lOmA $12.90 JAD381SH ImV lOlLvre lOmA $16.25
AD382JH 1mV 15ftVIDe SOmA $19.00
AD382KH O_SmV lOlLVIae SOmA $23.00
AD382LH 0.2SmV SfLViae SOmA $30.00
AD382SH 1mV 10fLVre SOmA $31.00
-2-
OBSOLETE
z
;;:
~ 1.25
8...
z
~ 1a
0
~
~ 0.75'"
a:
a
z 0.5
0.25
-50 -25 100
Figure 11a. Open Loop Gain vs.
Temperature for AD381
120
110
!g
I 100Z
;;:"
~